
  29315 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29315 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR ADVANCE ONE 
DEVELOPMENT, LLC OF CHARLOTTE, NORTH 
CAROLINA, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. C-13-001-202, 
SUMMIT LANDFILL GAS EXTRACTION SYSTEM 
ADDITIONS, FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT OF TWENTY-
ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE AND 
41/100 DOLLARS ($21,139.41), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE AND 59/100 
DOLLARS ($245,235.59), AND TO RELEASE THE 
REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF TWENTY-SIX 
THOUSAND SIX HUJNDRED DOLLARS ($26,600.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Advance One 

Development, LLC of Charlotte, North Carolina, relative to Contract No. C-13-001-202, Summit 

Landfill Gas Extraction System Additions, for a decreased amount of $21,139.41, for a revised 

contract amount not to exceed $245,235.59, and to release the remaining contingency amount of 

$26,600.00. 

ADOPTED: January 30, 2018 

/vmm 


